



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11249 OF 2022

Sudhakar Madhukar Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The Collector, Thane and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prashant D. Patil for the Petitioner.
Ms. R.M. Shinde – AGP for the State.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 1, 2022.

P.C. :

Not on Board. Mentioned by way of praecipe and order is passed on praecipe itself.

. The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted before this Court that award was passed in the year 2018 and in the award, name of a wrong person was shown. The statement is made in the petition that the petitioner was cultivating the land till 2018 and suddenly he found that in surrounding areas certain activities in the form of development and construction in the land were going on. The petitioner also found that debris was dumped in the vacant land of the petitioner and then there is statement in Paragraph 11 that when the petitioner approached police authorities and informed them, the police



authorities informed that the land is already acquired and it is owned by CIDCO. On going through the petition, we are unable to find any copy of the report lodged to the police station in the year 2018 nor we find any application/representation made to concerned revenue authorities in the year 2018. In the year 2022, the present petition is filed and urgency is claimed.

2. On this ground we are unable to treat this petition as an extreme urgent petition. Let the petition be listed as per its turn.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J)