



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9319 OF 2022

Sudhakar Madhukar Patil and Others ... Petitioners

versus

The Collector, Thane
Collector Office, Thane and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.V.N.Pande Patil i/b. Mr.P.D.Patil for the Petitioners.

Ms. M.S.Bane, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 6 and 7-State.

Mr.Akshay Kulkarni i/b. Mr.Ashutosh M. Kulkarni for Respondent
Nos. 4 and 5- CIDCO.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 2 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

None of the Respondents have filed reply affidavit. Further time is sought for filing reply affidavit. Stand over to **20 February 2024**.

2. The concerned Respondents will give necessary instructions to the Office of the Government Pleader and their Counsel so that they can file reply affidavit in time.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)