



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9319 OF 2022

Sudhakar Madhukar Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, ThaneRESPONDENT

Mr. Rajendra Kulkarni a/w Mr. Prashant D. Patil, Advocates for
Petitioner

Mr. Ketan Joshi, Advocate, 'B' Panel for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 10th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 10/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)