



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9319 OF 2022

Sudhakar Madhukar Patil and ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Collector, Thane and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Prashant Patil, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Aashutosh Kulkarni with Mr. Vipul Raut, for the Respondents
Nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 04th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks time to place on record, English translation of Marathi documents, which he seeks to rely upon.

2. List on 8th January, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)